SEIU LOCAL 521
ALL REGION TOTALS

CHIEF ELECTED OFFICER (CEO)

Luisa Blue
wRen Bradley
J. Diego Quevedo

PRESIDENT

Gwyndolyn Hars_haw

FIRST VICE PRESIDENT

Emma Davis
John Gutiérrez

SECRETARY

Benjamin Franklin, Jr.

Karen Nakatani

TREASURER

RoseAnn Dominguez

| TRUSTEES AT-LARGE

Melanie Martinez

William Ragland

I LATINO CAUCUS EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE

Rachel Subega

I AFRICAN-AMERICAN CAUCUS EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE

Arvelia Via Cooper-Whigham

Wanda Yarbrough

REGION 1 VICE PRESIDENT

Muriel Frederick

REGION 1 TRUSTEE

Connie Chew

REGION 2 VICE PRESIDENT

Matt Nathanson

REGION 2 TRUSTEE

Catherine Farnham

1/25/2013

Page 1 of 6

1415
778
213

1897

940
1347

907
1389

1929

1454
1031

1827

923
828

813

797

366

340

2:07 PM



SEIU LOCAL 521
ALL REGION TOTALS

[ REGION 3 VICE PRESIDENT |
No nominees for this position

| REGION 3 TRUSTEE 1
No nominees for this position

| REGION 4 VICE PRESIDENT |
Alysia L. Bonner 152
James Hackett 34
Kevin Westbrook 35
| REGION 4 TRUSTEE |

No nominees for this position

| REGION 5 VICE PRESIDENT |
No nominees for this position

| REGION 5 TRUSTEE |

Philip H. Brown 230
| REGION 6 VICE PRESIDENT |

Sis Ellen Rollins 91
Yong O. Soung 223
| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - City of Palo Alto Chapter |

Josh Wallace 16
| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - San Mateo County Chapter |

Cynthia Howard 52
Donna Nielsen 45

| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -Santa Clara County Office of Education |
Lesbia Reclosado 5

1/25/2013 Page 2 of 6 2:07 PM



SEIU LOCAL 521
ALL REGION TOTALS

| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -Santa Clara County Chapter |
Socorro Alfaro
Jeannette Chang
Rachel Grocha Welch
Delia C. Herrera

Lori Niepoth

Brian O’Neill

Don Phillips

Valerie Pickering
Rosemary Romo
Lydia Torres

|[EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -Valley Transportation Authority Chapter]
Tammy Dhanota

| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -San Carlos Office Composite Chapter |
Cheryl Jennings Easterbrook

| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -San Jose Office Composite Chapter |
Scott Johnson

| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Monterey County Chapter |
Javier Sanchez

| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Santa Cruz County Chapter |
Brian Pereira

Veronica Rodriguez

Victoria Rodriguez

| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Salinas Office Composite Chapter |
Luis A. Aguilar

| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Santa Cruz Office Composite Chapter |
Diane Goldwasser

| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Golden Valley Health Center Chapter |
Adam L. Gintz

EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Fresno Unified School District / FASTA
Chapter

Sergio Garcia

1/25/2013 Page 3 of 6

425
273
371
326
309
469
201
401
426
350

26

27

18

208

78
103
102

36

20

18

2:07 PM



SEIU LOCAL 521
ALL REGION TOTALS

I EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Fresno County Chapter

Laura P. Basua
Marcela Bonilla

Diana Calderon
Jennifer Jensen
Roberta (Ritchie) Kelly
0.C. Oceguera

r EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - City of Bakersfield Chapter

Preston George
Rodolfo Sanchez Plaza

EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Community Action Partnership of Kern
Chapter

Jennifer Stegmann

[ EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Kern County Chapter

Sonja Bennett

Imelda Ceja-Butkiewicz
Roy Harris

Regina Kane

Carmen Morales-Board
Herman Williams

1/25/2013 Page 4 of 6

108
26
58
90
21
65

26

72
28
77
91
141
105

2:07 PM



SEIU LOCAL 521
ALL REGION TOTALS

| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Kern County Courts Chapter |

Linda Krolnik 10
| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Tulare County Chapter |
Greg Gomez 19

| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -IHSS Santa Clara, Institute of Aging |
Lanhuong Chung 156

EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -Addus, IHSS San Mateo, Pathways
Continuous Care

Myrna M. Bravo 18
Dolly Clemente 23
| EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATES - Region 7 |

Caro! Garvey 35
Gary Linsner 25

1/25/2013 Page 5 of 6 2:07 PM



SEIU LOCAL 521
ALL REGION TOTALS

2013 VOTE ON BYLAWS AMENDMENTS

1. Group of amendments that provide clarification of current practices.

YES
NO

2. Group of amendments that allow responsive/quick action by the
Executive Board.

YES
NO

3. Group of amendments that explain rules regarding elections and
replacement of Executive Board Officers and Delegates.

YES
NO

4. Establishes a new associate member category of “Transitional
Member."

YES
NO

|5. Standing committee for Bylaws changes.

YES
NO

|6. Localwide convention schedule.

YES
NO

Total Ballots Scanned

1/25/2013 Page 6 of 6

1980
158

1644
452

1811
253

1519
548

1749
324

1829

228

2478

2:07 PM



