CHIEF ELECTED OFFICER (CEO)	
Luisa Blue	1415
wRen Bradley	778
J. Diego Quevedo	213
PRESIDENT	
Gwyndolyn Harshaw	1897
FIRST VICE PRESIDENT	
Emma Davis	940
John Gutiérrez	1347
John Gutterrez	1547
SECRETARY	·
Benjamin Franklin, Jr.	907
Karen Nakatani	1389
TREASURER	
RoseAnn Dominguez	1929
TRUSTEES AT-LARGE	
Melanie Martinez	1454
William Ragland	1031
LATINO CAUCUS EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE	
Rachel Subega	1827
	1
AFRICAN-AMERICAN CAUCUS EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE	
Arvelia Via Cooper-Whigham	923
Wanda Yarbrough	828
REGION 1 VICE PRESIDENT	
Muriel Frederick	813
REGION 1 TRUSTEE	
Connie Chew	797
REGION 2 VICE PRESIDENT	
Matt Nathanson	366
REGION 2 TRUSTEE	
Catherine Farnham	ı 340

REGION 3 VICE PRESIDENT	
No nominees for this position	
REGION 3 TRUSTEE	
No nominees for this position	
REGION 4 VICE PRESIDENT	
Alysia L. Bonner	152
James Hackett	34
Kevin Westbrook	35
REGION 4 TRUSTEE	
No nominees for this position	
REGION 5 VICE PRESIDENT	
No nominees for this position	
REGION 5 TRUSTEE	
Philip H. Brown	230
REGION 6 VICE PRESIDENT	
Sis Ellen Rollins	91
Yong O. Soung	223
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - City of Palo Alto Chapter	
Josh Wallace	16
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - San Mateo County Chapter	
Cynthia Howard	52
Donna Nielsen	45
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -Santa Clara County Office of Education	
Lesbia Reclosado	5

EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -Santa Clara County Chapter	
Socorro Alfaro	425
Jeannette Chang	273
Rachel Grocha Welch	371
Delia C. Herrera	326
Lori Niepoth	309
Brian O'Neill	469
Don Phillips	201
Valerie Pickering	401
Rosemary Romo	426
Lydia Torres	350
<b>EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -Valley Transportation Authority Chapter</b>	
Tammy Dhanota	26
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -San Carlos Office Composite Chapter	
Cheryl Jennings Easterbrook	27
,	
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -San Jose Office Composite Chapter	
Scott Johnson	18
EVECUTIVE BOARD DELECATE Manhama Commando	
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Monterey County Chapter	200
Javier Sanchez	208
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Santa Cruz County Chapter	
Brian Pereira	78
Veronica Rodriguez	103
Victoria Rodriguez	102
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Salinas Office Composite Chapter	
Luis A. Aguilar	36
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Santa Cruz Office Composite Chapter	
	2
Diane Goldwasser	3
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Golden Valley Health Center Chapter	
Adam L. Gintz	20
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Fresno Unified School District / FASTA	
Chapter	
Sergio Garcia	18
oci pio dall'ola	10

EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Fresno County Chapter	7
	_
Laura P. Basua	108
Marcela Bonilla	26
Diana Calderon	58
Jennifer Jensen	90
Roberta (Ritchie) Kelly	21
O.C. Oceguera	65
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - City of Bakersfield Chapter	]
Preston George	
Rodolfo Sanchez Plaza	5
<b>EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Community Action Partnership of Kern</b>	<b>1</b>
Chapter	
Jennifer Stegmann	<b>-</b> 26
-	
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Kern County Chapter	1
Sonja Bennett	72
Imelda Ceja-Butkiewicz	28
Roy Harris	77
Regina Kane	91
Carmen Morales-Board	141
Herman Williams	105

EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Kern County Courts Chapter	
Linda Krolnik	10
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE - Tulare County Chapter	
Greg Gomez	19
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -IHSS Santa Clara, Institute of Aging	
Lanhuong Chung	156
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATE -Addus, IHSS San Mateo, Pathways	
Continuous Care	
Myrna M. Bravo	18
Dolly Clemente	23
EXECUTIVE BOARD DELEGATES - Region 7	
Carol Garvey	3!
Gary Linsner	2:

### 2013 VOTE ON BYLAWS AMENDMENTS

1. Group of amendments that provide clarification of current practices.	,
YES	1980
NO	159
	_
2. Group of amendments that allow responsive/quick action by the	
Executive Board.	
YES	1644
NO	452
3. Group of amendments that explain rules regarding elections and	1
replacement of Executive Board Officers and Delegates.	
	<b>」</b> 1811
YES	253
NO	255
4. Establishes a new associate member category of "Transitional	1
Member."	
YES	1519
NO	548
5. Standing committee for Bylaws changes.	1
YES	<b>-</b> 1749
NO	324
	7
6. Localwide convention schedule.	
YES	1829
NO	228
Total Ballots Scanned	2478